atiim

ALUMINIUM TECHNOLOGY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS VULCANO TABLE

ATIM Sp.a.

Articoli tecnici per lindustria del mobile
Via IV Novembre, 52/b

20019 Settimo Milanese

Milano Italy

Tel : +39-02-33503203 R.A.

Fax : +39-02-33516514

E-Mail : info@atimspa.com

Web : www.atimspa.com

.0504.xx mm 1600x800
.0505.xx mm 1600x900
.0506.xx mm 1900x900

CODICE ATIM: 411/78.

Accessories bag contents:

Box Content:

=@ 32x Galvanized TCCE M6 x 85 screw

0

q 24 x  Nickel-plated TPS M6 x 16 CE screw

32 x

Galvanized washer mm 12 x 2 hole 6.3

cod. 2.6510951.02

cod. 2.653041.02

cod. 2.652941.06

4x Legmm 714 P.A014

8 x Joint mm 75 P. AAOO79 gr.

cod. 3.2016165.xx

cod. 3.2015965.01

TCCE zinc-plated screw M8 x 15
ISO 4762

st

o 8 x  Washer mm 16x1.5 hole 8.5 zinc.
. 8 x Leg cap 60x60
. 4 x  White adhesive felt pad 35 x 35 x 3
v 4 x  Bumper D. 12x12.8 PF3 T. flat
/i 1x Galvanized hex key n ° 4
/ 1x Galvanized hex key n ° 5

cod. 2.652931.02

cod. 2.650141.02

cod. 2.207085.xx

cod. 2.653467.01

cod. 2.553077.13

cod. 2.553061.02

cod. 2.5512481.02

mm 1600x800:
cod. 3.2016155.xx
mm 1600x900 e
mm 1900x900:
cod. 3.2016285.xx
mm 1600x800 e
mm 1600x 900:
cod. 3.2016145.xx
mm 1900x900:
cod. 3.2016765.xx
mm 1600x800:
cod. 2.9116173.xx
mm 1600x900:
cod. 2.9116183.xx
mm 1900x900:
cod. 2.9116193.xx

2x Beam mm 676 P.A0O14

2 x Current + mounted guide

1x Setof 2 glasses + 1 extension

Joint

Galvanized TCCE
M6 x 85 screw

4 x

Place 2 joints in correspondence with the holes on the leg
and assemble them as shown in figure 1, making sure that
the other 2 holes on the joint face inwards.

Fix the joints to the leg using 4 TCCE M6 x 85 screws and 4
washers 12 x 2 mm hole 6.3 per joint.

Repeat the same operation on all 4 legs.

Galvanized washer
mm 12 x 2 hole 6.3

Leg

Align the legs with joints to the crosspiece and
assemble the 2 leg bridges as in figure 2. Only
then assemble the two leg bridges with the
currents, keeping the guides facing inwards.
Secure with TPS M6 x 16 CE screws.

Beam

g
o~

Full leg bridge

TPS M6 x 16 Screw

Current + guide

Joint leg
4 x

rev. 1.0 16/06/08

For any suggestions or feedback: info@atimspa.com

Assembly Instructions for VULCANO table _ 411-78.05xx.xx.doc

PAGE 1/2



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS VULCANO TABLE
ATIM Sp.a.
Articoli tecnici per lindustria del mobile
Via IV Novembre, 52/b

- 20019 Settimo Milanese .0504.XX mm 1600)(800
Milano Italy
Tel : +39-02-33503203 R.A.
Fax : +39-02-33516514

CODICE ATIM: 411/78.
E-Mail : info@atimspa.com
ALUMINIUM TECHNOLOGY

Web : www.atimspa.com

.0505.xx mm 1600x900

.0506.xx mm 1900x900

3

Insert the 8 caps at the ends of each of the 4 legs, glue the

felt pads on the lower caps and on the 2 crosspieces in the
@ - position shown in figure 3.

3a

Felt Pad

Pay attention to the position of the cam, the
correct position is rotated as in figure 3a.

Side with

- ﬂ TS~ a a\Backing pad /
rubber e o~ \ i /
S _ S '. ,

Washer mm 16 x 1.5

TCCE M8 x 15 Screw |

Flat locking knob (1 per side). ‘,
Unscrew before moving the tops.

Place the glass half-tops, taking care to align the pads
with the respective holes on the brackets. Screw each
top with 4 TCCE M8 screws and 4 washers 16 x 1.5 mm.

First place the extension
by inserting it into the
appropriate support as
shown in figure 4, then

the two half-planes as :j
shown in figure 5. | _ I

Opening (1,2) and closing (3,4,5) the table.

cﬁ@:? = <

4

For any suggestions or feedback: info@atimspa.com

rev. 1.0 16/06/08

PAGE 2/2
Assembly Instructions for VULCANO table _ 411-78.05xx.xx.doc




